
Local Workforce Development Board   Committees 

Southwest Arkansas Workforce Development Board Committee Members  

Board Committee Member Roster 

*Name in bold denotes Committee Chair 
 

Disability Committee Contact Information  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Youth Committee Contact Information  

Date of Update 6/18/2024 

Name Industry/Organization Email Phone # 

LaVennier Brown, 

Rehab Area Manager 

Arkansas Rehabilitation 

Services 

lavennier.brown@arkansas.gov 870-773-2807 

LaDonna Fusilier, 

Vocational Rehab 

Placement Specialist 

Ark. Dept. of Commerce 

Div. of Rehabilitation Serv 

ladonna.fusilier@arkansas.gov 870.675.7962 

Teara Lindholm, 

Vocational Rehab 

Placement Specialist 

Ark. Dept. of Commerce 

Div. of Rehabilitation Serv 

teara.lindholm@arkansas.gov 870.216.4011 

Sandra Manning, 

Counselor 

Abilities Unlimited sk_manning@yahoo.com  870.234.2558 

Name Industry/Organization Email Phone # 

Phoebe Bailey, 

SWAEC Director 

Southwest Arkansas 

Education Cooperative 

Phoebe.bailey@swaec.org 

 

870.777.3076 

Shannon Puckett, CTE 

Coordinator 

Southwest Arkansas 

Education Cooperative 

shannon.puckett@swaec.org 

 

870.777.3076 

Ext. 150 

Barbara Hamilton, Dir. 

of Adult Ed. 

SAU Tech bhamilto@sautech.edu 

 

870.837.4003 

Katie Robertson, 

CTE Coordinator 

South Central Service 

Cooperative 

katie.robertson@scscoop.org 870.836.1622 

mailto:lavennier.brown@
mailto:ladonna.fusilier@arkansas.gov
mailto:teara.lindholm@arkansas.gov
mailto:sk_manning@yahoo.com
mailto:Phoebe.bailey@swaec.org
mailto:shannon.puckett@swaec.org
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mailto:christy@mulekickmag.com
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One-Stop Committee Contact Information  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stacey Southerland,  

CTE Coordinator 

DeQueen-Mena Education 

Service Cooperative 

stacey.southerland@dmesc.org 870.386.2251 

Ophelia Strickland, 

Owner 

A&L Solutions opheliagonline@gmail.com 

 

870.833.6093 

Joshua Taylor,  

ACOM DWS Program 

Monitor 

ADWS joshua.taylor@arkansas.gov 

 

870.234.3440 

Joey Martin, 

Owner 

Express Employment 

Professionals 

Joey.martin@expresspros.com 870.773.1313 

Name Industry/Organization Email Phone # 

Rory Gulick, 

Business Manager 

AEDC rgulick@arkansasedc.com 

 

870.814.3179 

Whitney Peterson, 

CPA 

Mustard Seed Wealth 

Management 

whitney@msfwm.com 

 

870.234.1618 

Julie Roberson, 

Regional HR Manager 

Anthony Forest Products 

Company/Canfor 

jroberson@anthonyforest.com 

 

870.962.3206 

Cory Walker, 

Owner 

Pinnacle Solutions Group cory@pinnaclesolutionsgroup.net 501.487.1842 

mailto:stacey.southerland@dmesc.org
mailto:opheliagonline@gmail.com
mailto:opheliagonline@gmail.com
mailto:Joey.martin@expresspros.com
mailto:rgulick@arkansasedc.com
mailto:whitney@msfwm.com
mailto:jroberson@anthonyforest.com
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Ad Hoc Committee Contact Information  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Committee Contact Information  
 

 

Name Industry/Organization Email Phone # 

Tracie Lee, 

Asst. Dir. Public Works 

City of Texarkana tracie.lee@txkusa.org 

 

870.779.4991 

Kevin Smith, 

Business Manager 

Local Union 436 

I.B.E.W. 

kevinsmith@l436@yahoo.com 870.863.9181 

Paul Harness,  

Driver Safety Instructor 

Coca-Cola  

Southwest Beverages 

Paul.harness@cocacolaswb.com 409.249.8990 

Cory Walker, 

Owner 

Pinnacle Solutions Group cory@pinnaclesolutionsgroup.net 501.487.1842 

Name Industry/Organization Email Phone # 

Whitney Peterson, 

Board Chair 

Peterson Heat & Air wpeterson@magnolia-ar.com 

 

    870-234-1375 
 

Phoebe Bailey, 

Youth Committee 

Southwest Arkansas 

Education Cooperative 

phoebe.bailey@swaec.org 

 

870.777.3076 

Ext. 150 

LaVennier Brown, 

Disability Committee 

Arkansas Rehabilitation 

Services 

lavennier.brown@arkansas.gov 870-773-2807 

Rory Gulick, 

One-Stop Committee 

AEDC rgulick@arkansasedc.com 

 

870.814.3179 
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